

Latest Version: 7.0

Question: 1

How will you configure high availability for an application in an Oracle Cloud Infrastructure region with a single Availability Domain?

- A. Setup your application across multiple Fault Domains.
- B. Setup your application across multiple Virtual Cloud Network (VCN).
- C. Divide region into multiple subregions.
- D. Setup your application across multiple compartments.

Answer: A

Question: 2

A banking platform has been re-designed to a microservices-based architecture using Docker containers. Which Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) service should be used for deployment of these new microservices?

- A. Artifact Registry
- B. API Gateway
- C. Streaming Service
- D. Event Service
- E. Container Engine for Kubernetes (OKE)

Answer: E

Question: 3

Which three are capabilities of Oracle Cloud Infrastructure Data Catalog service? (Choose all correct answers)

- A. It can automate harvesting of data.
- B. It runs Spark jobs at scale.
- C. It provides a repository of searchable metadata.
- D. It enables enrichment of the metadata.
- E. It is an alternative to Autonomous Data Warehouse.
- F. It has an accelerated library to quickly build analytics models.

Answer: B,C,F

Question: 4

Which three services integrate with Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) Key Management? (Choose all correct answers)

- A. Object Storage
- B. Auto Scaling
- C. Identity and Access Management
- D. Functions
- E. Block Volume
- F. File Storage

Answer: A,E,F

Question: 5

Which Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) service allows you to run code without provisioning any underlying infrastructure resources (such as virtual machines)?

- A. Storage Gateway
- B. Oracle Functions
- C. API Gateway
- D. Oracle Container Engine for Kubernetes (OKE)
- E. Compute

Answer: B

Question: 6

Which Oracle offering lets a customer provision Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) services into their own data centers in a self-contained model, achieving the same architecture, billing and operational processes of the OCI public cloud?

- A. OCI Customer Region
- B. OCI Dedicated Region
- C. OCI Private Region
- D. Oracle Cloud VMware Solution

Answer: B

Question: 7

Which security issue CANNOT be identified using Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) Vulnerability scanning service?

- A. OS configurations that hackers might exploit
- B. Cross-Site Scripting (XSS)
- C. OS packages that require updates and patches to address vulnerabilities
- D. Ports that are unintentionally left open

Answer: B

Question: 8

You want to edit a compute instance in a running state to support changes in your application workload. Which parameter is NOT modifiable?

- A. Primary Private IP address
- B. Amount of Memory
- C. Number of OCPUs
- D. Fault Domain

Answer: A

Question: 9

Which is a valid syntax for an Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) Identity and Access Management (IAM) Policy?

- A. Allow user <user_name> to <verb> <resource-type> in tenancy
- B. Allow group <group_name> to <verb> <resource-type> in tenancy
- C. Deny group <group_name> to <verb> <resource-type> in tenancy
- D. Deny user <user_name> to <verb> <resource-type> in tenancy

Answer: B

Question: 10

Which is NOT a valid compute shape option within the Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) compute service?

- A. Bare Metal
- B. Dedicated Virtual Machine Host
- C. Container Instance
- D. Virtual Machine

Answer: C

Question: 11

Which is an open source system for automating deployment, scaling, and management of containerized applications?

- A. Terraform
- B. Ansible
- C. Jenkins
- D. Kubernetes
- E. Docker

Answer: E

Question: 12

Which two statements are valid regarding Virtual Cloud Network (VCN) peering between two VCNs?
(Choose all correct answers)

- A. Peered VCNs can exist in the same OCI region.
- B. Peered VCNs can have overlapping CIDRs.
- C. Peered VCNs can exist in different OCI regions.
- D. Peered VCNs need to be part of same OCI tenancy.
- E. A VCN peering connection is a VPN-based connection.

Answer: C,E

Question: 13

Which Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) service is NOT available as part of Oracle Cloud Free Tier?

- A. Exadata DB Systems
- B. Autonomous Data Warehouse
- C. Monitoring
- D. Compute

Answer: A

Question: 14

Which two statements are true with regard to the Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) Logging service?
(Choose all correct answers)

- A. It is a centralized single pane of glass for all logs in a tenancy.
- B. It enables you to analyze cloud resources using custom metrics
- C. It can index, enrich, and aggregate log data from applications.
- D. It enables you to monitor cloud resources using metrics and alarms.
- E. It can analyze critical diagnostic information that describes how resources are performing and being accessed.

Answer: A,E

Question: 15

Which Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) service can be configured to send you an alert for high CPU usage?

- A. Events
- B. Analytics
- C. Logging
- D. Monitoring
- E. Logging Analytics

Answer: C